Meeting of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly 1 July 2022 16:30-18:30 (GMT+3) Online meeting

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Introduction to the work of the UNEA Bureau
- 3. Organization of Work.
- 4. Assessment and lessons learned from UNEA-5.2.
- 5. Consideration of the process to define the theme for UNEA-6.
- 6. Other matter.
- 7. Closing of the Meeting.

Meeting of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly 1 July 2022 16:30 – 18:30 (GMT+3) Online meeting

ANNOTATED AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H.E. Ms. Leila Benali, President of the UN Environment Assembly and Minister of Energy Transition and Sustainable Development of Morocco, will open and chair the meeting.

2. Introduction to the work of the UNEA Bureau

The Secretariat will provide an introductory briefing on the roles and functions of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly on the basis of the <u>UNEA rules of procedure</u> and the final outcome of the <u>Consensual Process for Review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives</u>, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau Members.

3. Organization of Work.

Bureau Members will be invited to consider the organization of work of the Bureau on the basis of a draft roadmap for the UNEA-6 Bureau, with proposed meeting dates from 2022 through to 2024. In addition, the Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, in his capacity as ex-officio member of the Bureau, will outline the areas of work where the Committee will concentrate its efforts in 2022-2023 and reflect on possible linkages and synergies with the work of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly.

4. Assessment and lessons learned from UNEA-5.2.

The Secretariat will present lessons learned from previous Environment Assemblies, after which the UN Environment Assembly President will introduce her initial reflection on how to ensure a successful sixth session for the UN Environment Assembly, based on the UNEA-5.2 and UNEP@50 assessment and lessons learned document, which was endorsed by the Committee of Permanent Representatives at its 158th meeting on 26 May 2022, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau Members.

5. Consideration of the process to define the theme for UNEA-6

Under the guidance from the UN Environment Assembly President, the Bureau Members will be invited to engage in a first exchange of views on the process to define a theme for the UNEA-6, including with regard to the scoping and consultations with member States and stakeholders and a "thought-starter" / options paper to be developed by the Secretariat.

6. Other matter.

Bureau Members will be invited to consider any other matters.

7. Closing of the Meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 6.00 pm